CONFIDENTIAL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

2-2-09
Form ACO-1
September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

KCC WICHITA

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

| Operator: License # 6569 | API No. 15 - 101-21990-0000 |
|---|--|
| Name: Carmen Schmitt Inc. | County: Lane |
| Address: PO Box 47 | 100 W - 50 S - NENE - SW Sec. 13 Twp. 17s S. R. 30w ☐ East 🗸 West |
| City/State/Zip: Great Bend, KS 67530 | 2260 fsl feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section |
| Purchaser: | 3070 fel feet from E / W (circle one) Line of Section |
| Operator Contact Person: Jacob Porter KCC | Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: |
| • • | (circle one) NE SE NW SW |
| H2 Drilling LLC FEB U Z Z001 | Lease Name: Burmeister Well #: 1 |
| License: 33793 CONFIDENTIAL | Field Name: WC |
| Wellsite Geologist: Jacob Porter | Producing Formation: Marmaton / Cherokee |
| Designate Type of Completion: | Elevation: Ground: 2838' Kelly Bushing: 2848' |
| New Well Re-Entry Workover | Total Depth: 4618' Plug Back Total Depth: |
| ✓ OilSWDTemp. Abd. | Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 375' Feet |
| Gas ENHR SIGW | Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? |
| Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) | If yes, show depth set 2296' Feet |
| If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: | If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 2296' |
| Operator: | feet depth to surface w/_ 225 sks smd w 81# flocele sx cmt. |
| Well Name: | 11 ALL 116 10 6C |
| Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: | Orilling Fluid Management Plan Att 1 NH 949 08 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) |
| Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD | Chloride content 12000 ppm Fluid volume 1200 bbls |
| Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth | Dewatering method used Evaporation |
| Commingled Docket No | |
| Dual Completion Docket No | Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: |
| Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. | Operator Name: |
| 12/15/06 12/30/06 1/27/07 | Lease Name: License No.: |
| Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or | Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West |
| Recompletion Date Recompletion Date | County: Docket No.: |
| | |
| Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workov Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of | th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, were or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-3 and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING s. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. |
| All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regul herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. | ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements |
| Signature: Jacov L, Policy | KCC Office Use ONLY |
| Title: Operations Manager Date: 2/2/07 | Letter of Confidentiality Received |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2nd day of Februar | |
| A H | , Wireline Log Received |
| $\frac{200'}{1}$. | Geologist Report Received RECEIVED |
| Notary Public: Lolaine Alhuk | UIC Distribution |
| 12-13-07 | FEB 0 5 2007 |

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas

ELAINE SCHECK
My Appt. Exp. 12-13-07

| Operator Name: Car | rmen Schmitt Inc. | | | Lease I | Name: | Burmeister | | Well #: | | |
|--|--|--|--------------------------------|---------------------|-------------|------------------------------|----------------------|-----------------|----------------------|--------------------------|
| Sec Twp | | East | ✓ West | County: | Lane | | | | • | |
| INSTRUCTIONS: Stested, time tool ope temperature, fluid re Electric Wireline Log | en and closed, flowin covery, and flow rate | ig and shut-ires if gas to so | n pressures, urface test, a | whether sho | ut-in pr | essure reached | static level, hydr | ostatic pressu | res, botto | m hole |
| Drill Stem Tests Take | | ✓ Yes | . No | | Įι | .og Format | on (Top), Depth | and Datum | | Sample |
| Samples Sent to Ge | • | Yes | ✓ No. | | Nam Heel | | | Top 3918' | | Datum -1070' |
| Cores Taken | | Lans | | | 3958' | | -1110' | | | |
| Electric Log Run (Submit Copy) | | ∐ Yes ✓ Yes | No | | Base | KC | , | 4298' | | -1450' |
| List All E. Logs Run: | : | | KCC. | , | | naton | • | 4328' | | -1480' 4563' |
| • | • | | 110 | 700c | Paw | | | 4411' | | ·1563' |
| Dual Compensated Dual Induction | Porosity | F | EB UL | 1 | Fort | Scott | | 4464' 4489' | -1616' | |
| Microlog | | CC | NFIDE | NIN | Chei | okee | | 4409 | - | -1641' |
| | | | CÁSING | RECORD | ✓ N | ew Used ermediate, produc | tion, etc. | - | | |
| Purpose of String | Size Hole Drilled | | Casing | Weigl | | Setting Depth | Type of Cement | # Sacks Used | | and Percent Additives |
| Surface | 12.25" | Set (In O.D.) 8 5/8" | | 20# | | 375' | common | 250 | 1 | C, 2% gel |
| Production | 7 7/8" | 4 1/2" | | 10.5# | | 4612' | standard | 200 | Calseal, Salt, CFR-1 | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| t | | | ADDITIONAL | CEMENTIN | G / SQI | JEEZE RECORI |) | <u> </u> | | |
| Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing | Depth Top Bottom | Type of | #Sacks I | #Sacks Used Type at | | | nd Percent Additives | | | |
| Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone | | | | | | | | | | |
| Shots Per Foot | | ON RECORD | | | | | cture, Shot, Cemer | | rd | Depth |
| 2 | perforate, treat, an | d produce | 1 | | | 500 gal mud | acid; retreat 150 | 0 gal 15% acid | d | 4500-08' |
| | | ************************************** | : | | , | 300 gal mud | acid | | | 4394-98' |
| | | | | | | 300 gal mud | acid; retreat 150 | 0 gal 15% acid | t | 4328-32' |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| TUBING RECORD | Size 3/8" | Set At 4563' | i . | Packer At | | Liner Run | Yes No | <u> </u> | * - 1, | |
| Date of First, Resume | rd Production, SWD or I | | roducing Met | c | Flowin | | | | er (Explain | |
| 2/1/07 Estimated Production Per 24 Hours | Oil 48 | Bbls. | Gas | Mcf | Wate | | | Gas-Oil Ratio | | Gravity |
| Disposition of Gas | METHOD OF | COMPLETION | | | | Production Inter | val | | | |
| Vented Sold | Used on Lease | | Open Hole Other (Speci | Perf. | | Dually Comp. | Commingled | | RE | CEIVE |
| | | | | | | | | | ے سے نے | |

FEB 0 5 2007 KCC WICHITA

ALLIED CEMENTING CJ., INC. 24485

| | * | 5 | | |
|---|-----------------|--|---|---------------------------------------|
| REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 | FEB 0 2 21 | OUT SERY | VICE POINT: | - |
| RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 | CONFIDEN | ITIAL | OAKLE | 4 KS |
| y sph | CONFIDE | 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | | · |
| 12-15-06 SEC. TWP. RANGE DATE 13 175 306 | CALLED OUT | ON LOCATION | JOB START | JOB FINISH ちじゅんか |
| Rutmeister | 1 8 | 11/- | COUNTY | STATE |
| LEASE WELL# TO LOCATION FLORA | sty 16. | 1,38 | Lane | Xs_ |
| OLD OR NEW (Circle one) | | | | |
| CONTRACTOR Ha Ris #1 | OWNER | · • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • | | |
| TYPE OF JOB SUN CACE | OWNER | SAMR | | |
| HOLE SIZE 12"4 T.D. 375" | CEMENT | | | ÷. |
| CASING SIZE 85/8 DEPTH 375 | _ AMOUNT O | RDERED 3 S | 0 5K5 | 10m |
| TUBING SIZE DEPTH | 39e | cc 200 | Sel | |
| DRILL PIPE DEPTH | | | | |
| TOOL DEPTH | - | | 30 | |
| PRES. MAX MINIMUM | _ COMMON_ | 250 | _@ <u>l </u> | 3050 |
| MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT | POZMIX _ | | -@ | 05 35 |
| CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ | GEL _ | <u> </u> | -@16 = 0 | 277 |
| DISPLACEMENT 22.9 BB65 | CHLORIDE ASC | | _@ <u>46 =_</u> @ | <u> </u> |
| | ASC | | - @ @ | |
| EQUIPMENT | | | | |
| DUD AD TIDLICAL CENTER TO THE | - | | @ | |
| PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER FUZZY | - | | @ | |
| # 102 HELPER SAMOS BULK TRUCK | - | | @ | |
| #218 DRIVER WIKE | | | @ | |
| BULK TRUCK | | ······································ | | |
| # DRIVER | LIANDI INC | 263 | @ 90 | 499 0 |
| | HANDLING | 0945841 | <u> </u> | 1349 |
| REMARKS: | MILLAGE L | O (F JK E | | क्ष |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | TOTAL | 5354 - |
| lement did circulate | | CEDVI | NITE . | |
| Plus down @ 5:00pm | | SERVIO | | |
| 110 3000 0 510 | DEPTH OF J | ∩R | 3 , | 25 |
| | PUMP TRUC | | | 815 00 |
| THANKS FUZZY + | EXTRA FOO | | @ 4.65 | 487) |
| < rew | MILEAGE _ | 57 | @ 6 | 347 |
| | MANIFOLD. | AHVAD | @ | 10000 |
| | | | . @ | |
| | | | @ | |
| CHARGE TO: CARMEN Schmitt | RE(| CEIVED | | 35 |
| STREET | | 0 5 2007 | TOTAL | 1307 |
| | reb | מ ֹז ֻׁלֵמְטוּי | | |
| CITYSTATEZIP | KCC | WICHITAOAT | EQUIPMEN' | Γ |
| | | | @ | |
| | 8168-1 | plus | @ | 60 |
| To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. | · | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | @ | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |



| CHARGE TO: | |
|-----------------------|------------|
| | |
| CARMEN SCHMODT | 1600-001 |
| ADDRESS | 02 20 TIME |
| | |
| CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | FEIDE |

RECEIVED FEB 0 5 2007

☐ YES

☐ CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND

■ NO

TICKET

Nº 11669

| | ices, Inc. | | | CANFILL | | | | | KCC WICHITA | | | | | | |
|--|---------------------------------------|-------------|----------------|--|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--|--|---------------|---------------|---|--|---------|------------------|--|
| SERVICE LOCATIONS | WELL/PROJE | | LEASE | | COUNTY/PARISH | STATE | CITY | | | D/ | ATE | IOV | /NER | | |
| 1. NESSCORY KE | * | _1 | E | BURMETSTER LANE | | | | | | | | | SAME | | |
| 2 | TICKET TYPE | CONTRACTOR | | | RIG NAME/NO. | SHIPPE | DELIVERED. | го - | | OF | 1-5-67 SAME | | | | |
| 3. | SERVICE SALES WELL TYPE | 1 | H ₂ | TECODY LION | | VIA | Loc | LOUIA | | _ | | | | | |
| 4 | | _ | | 1 | PURPOSE | | WELL PERMI | T NO. | | ı | WELL LOCATION | | | | |
| REFERRAL LOCATION | INVOICE INS | | 1 050 | ELOPMUT | # 41/2" LONESTA | Sene | 1 | | | 12 | teacy, Ks - |]E,] | 125, ES | | |
| PRICE | SECONDARY REFERENCE | / ACC | COUNTING | | PERCENTION | | 1 | | | | UNIT | | 1 | | |
| ÆFERENCE | PART NUMBER | LOC | ACCT DF | | | | QTY. | U/M | QTY. | U/M | PRICE | | · AMOUN | T . | |
| <u> </u> | | 1 | | MILEAGE #104 | | *** | 50 | ME | | | : | 400 | 200 | 0,00 | |
| <u> </u> | | | | PUMP STRUTE | | ~ | 1 | 30% | 4610 | F | 1250 | <u> </u> | 1250 | 00 | |
| 221 | • | 11 | | PLOONER KCT | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 2 | GAL | _, | | 2 | 600 | \$2 | 200 | |
| 281 | | 1 | | MUSFLUSH | | | 500 | GAL | | | · | 75 | 373 | | |
| <u>402</u> | | 1 | | CETELOSES | - | | 9 | SA | 41/2 | 1,, | 7 | 000 | 630 | ည်ဝဝ | |
| 403 | | 1 | | COMET BASKETS | | • | 3 | EA | | | 27 | <u>oleo</u> | 810 | 2 00 | |
| 404 | | 1 | | Poer couse | 70.95T # SS | | 1 | SA | 2296 | R | 225 | <u> ၁<mark> </mark> လ</u> | 2250 | 100 | |
| 406 | | 1 | | LATELL DOWN PU | ic - Baffle | | 1 | 44 | | | 210 |) <u> </u> | 210 | 00 | |
| 407 | | | | WSERT FROM S | HOE W/ FOLUS | | 1 | EA | | | 25 | 000 | 250 | 200 | |
| 419 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | ROTATENG HEAD | RESTAL | | - 4 | 308 | | | 25 | 200 | 250 | 00 | |
| ** | | | | | | | | | | | | | | <u>j</u> | |
| | · | | | | · | · | | <u>i </u> | | | · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | |
| | ustomer hereby acknow | | · | REMIT PA | YMENT TO: | | RVEY | AGR | EE DECIDED | DIŞ- AGREE | PAGE TO | TAL | | | |
| the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and | | | | TALIVIT I M | TWILITE TO. | WITHOUT BREA | | | | <u> </u> | | # (| 6277 | 100 | |
| LIMITED WARRAI | • | L, INDEMINI | i i, and | - | | MET YOUR NEE | DS? | | _ | | | | |] . | |
| MUST BE SIGNED BY CUS | TOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGEN | T PRIOR TO | | SWIFT SERVICES, INC. OUR SERVICEW PERFORMED WI | | | THOUT DELAY | | | - | <u> </u> | #) | 4005 | | |
| START OF WORK OR DELI | | | | P.O. BOX 466 | | | RATED THE EQUIPMENT RFORMED JOB ATIONS | | | | subtat TAX | | 10,282 | 75 | |
| x Certif | htselmen | | | NECC CITY KC 67560 SATISFACTORILY | | | Y? FIED WITH OUR | l l | , | | Lene 5 | .3% | 428 | <u>i85</u> | |
| DATE SIGNED | TIME SIGNED | • | □ A.M. | | .* | THE TOU SATIS | רובט אווה טטא | | (NO | | 1 | | | 1 | |

785-798-2300

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket

APPROVAL

X P.M.

1500

Thank You!

10,711 100

TOTAL



PO Box 466

TICKET CONTINUATION

| TICKET | |
|-----------|--|
| | |
| No. 11669 | |

CONTINUATION TOTAL

4005.75

Ness City, KS 67560 CARMEN 1-3-01 WELL Off: 785-798-2300 SCHMEDT BURMEESTER PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE/ ACCOUNTING DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE * AMOUNT TIME REFERENCE LOC ACCTA ADF * PART NUMBER QTY: U/M QTYA UM 325 STANDARD COMMT 200 SXS EA-2 2300,00 276 FLOCELE SOLUS b2150 283 SALT 100d uss 200,00 284 q!sys CALSEAU 900 USS. 30,00 270,00 285 CFR-1 1001 135 4100 400.100 290 1 GAL D-Ad 32 00 FEB 0 5 2007 KCC WICHITA SERVICE CHARGE CUBIC FEET 581 200 220,00 MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT 20850 LOADED MILES TON MILES 521.25 CHARGE 50 521125

JOB LOG

SWIFT Services, Inc.

1-5-0\
DATE 12-30-66

| CLOMER | en sch | 1201 | WELL NO. | | LEASE BUR | Mecstel | JOB TYPE TICKET NO. 116L |
|---------------|---------|---------------|----------------------|--------------|-------------------|----------|--|
| CHART NO. | TIME | RATE (BPM) | VOLUME (BBL) GAL) | PUMPS T C | PRESSUR TUBING | E (PSI) | DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS |
| | 1500 | | · | · | | | ON LOCATION |
| | | | | | | | |
| | 1700 | | | | | | START 41/2 "CASONG EN WELL |
| | | | | | | ļ | |
| - | ATIHO | KCCM | | · | | | 70-4610 SET & 4607 |
| | 2007 | LEB 0 | | | | ļ | TP - 4615 41/2" #/FT 10,5 |
| | | RECE | | | | | 55-21.45 |
| | IIVED I | 2730 | | | | | CSJTRALDOZ - 4,5,6,11,13,58,69,81,93 |
| | | <u></u> | | | | | CMT BSUTS - 2,9,55 |
| 1 | | | | | | | PORT COLLER = 2296 TOP TT # 55 |
| . * | 1905 | | | | · | | DROP BALL CURLICATE ROTATE |
| | 112 | | | | | | SAV. BALL CORCUTE ROTATE |
| | 1950 | 6 | 12 | 1 | | 500 | PUMP SOO GAL MUDFLUSH " |
| | | | | | | | |
| | 1952 | 6 | 20 | V | | 500 | PUMP 20 BBIS KCL FLUSH " |
| | | | | | | | |
| | 2000 | | 4/2 | | | | PW RH MH |
| | | | | | | | |
| | 2005 | <u> </u> | 48 | / | | 350 | MX COMW? - 200 SKS EA-2 " |
| | 1 | | | | | • | |
| | 2018 | | | | <u> </u> | ļ | WASH OUT PUMP - LOSES |
| ` | 2 | | | | : | | |
| | 2019 | | | | | | RELEASE LATCH DOWN PWG |
| | 2020 | 7 | 0 | | | | DISPLACE PLUG |
| | 2020 | | O . | | | | HILSTONE POOL |
| | | 7 | 63 | | | 750 | SHUT OFF ACTARENG |
| | | | | | | 700 | |
| | 2030 | 61/2 | 73 | | | 1500 | PLUG DOWN - PSEUD LATELY IN PLUG |
| | | | | | | | |
| | 2032 | | | | | OK | RELEASE AST - HELD |
| . | | | | - - | | | |
| | | | | | | ļ | WASH TRUCK |
| | | | | | | | |
| <u>:</u> | 2130 | | - | - | | <u> </u> | JOB COMPLETE |
| | | | | | | <u> </u> | THANK YOU |
| | | | | | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | WAYNE, BUSTY, ROB. |

| SWIFT | |
|----------------|--|
| | |
| ar his | |
| Services, Inc. | |

| CHARGE TO: | |
|-----------------------|---------------|
| CARMEN SCHMOST | 100 m |
| ADDRESS | CB 02 2001111 |
| CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | FEDER |

RECEIVED TICKET
FEB 0 5 2007 № 11744

KCC WICHITA

| PAGE | OF |
|------|-----|
| 1 | |
| 11 ' | } I |

| | | | <u></u> | | | | | - CIRI | | | | | | | 1. | | |
|--|--------------------|---------------|------------|-------------------|---------------------------|--|----------------------------------|--------------------------|--|------------------------|----------|------------------|--------------|--------------|---------|----------|--------------|
| SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. |) ~ | WELL/PROJECT | NO. | LEA | LEASE COUNTY/PARISH STATE | | | | | CITY | | | D | ATE | OV | /NER | |
| 1. NESS COTY I | <u> </u> | TICKET TYPE | CONTRACT | | B | RMEISTER | | 360 | Ks | ļ | | | | 1-26-07 | | SAME | |
| TW CEDVICE | | | | | • | | RIG NAME/NO. | SHIPPEC VIA | DELIVERED 1 | | | 0 | RDER NO. | | | | |
| 3. WELL TYPE WELL | | | | | | EGORY | JOB PI | URPOSE | VIA | WELL PERMI | NO NO | 1 | - 14 | ELL LOCATION | | | |
| 4. | | OF | _ | | DE | JELOPMUT | | COMET PORT | Penis AD | TYPEECT CIXIMI | 110. | | | | - 3 | ~ / | |
| REFERRAL LOCATION | <u> </u> | INVOICE INSTR | | <u>_</u> | | | 1 | C. 100 1 100 1 | Chape | | | | <u></u> | HEMY KS- 1 | E, A | SFOR | |
| PRICE | SECONDAR | Y REFERENCE/ | | ACCOUNTING | 3 | | | | | 1 | | | | UNIT | | <u> </u> | |
| FERENCE | | NUMBER | LOC | ACCT | DF | | DESCRIPTION | | | | U/M | QTY. | U/M | PRICE | | AMOUNT | |
| 575 | | | 1 | | | MILEAGE 104 | Ĺ | ···· | | ্র ত | ME | | ļ | ij | 100 | 200 | 100 |
| <u> 578</u> | | | 1 | | | pump sceva | 3: | | | 1 | 20E | 2296 | 14 | 1250 | | 1250 | 1 |
| 105 | | | 1 | | | PORT Cause | ⊘ 0¢1; | NG TOOL | . <u> </u> | 1 | 305 | | | 400 | - | 400 | |
| 106 | | | 1 | | | OPRESTOR CH | ARCE | | | 1 | DAY | | | | 00,0 | 1 | 900 |
| 289 | | | 1 | | | SACK SAND | | | | 1 | ISK | | | | 100 | | 00 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 330 | | *** | 1 | | | SWIFT MUC | SLITTY MULTI-DENSITY STANDARD 2' | | | | SKS | | İ | 14 | 20 | 3850 | |
| 276 | | | 1 | | | FLOCELE | | | | | | | 125 | | 25 | | |
| 290 | | | 1 | | | D-ADR | | | | 1 . | GAL | | | | 100 | | 00 |
| 581 | | | 1 | | | SERVICE CH | ١ | COMPT | | 325 | | | Ì | .) | 10 | 375 | 150 |
| _ 83 | | | ١ | | | DRAGE | | | | 32311 | | 807.7B | 744 |) | OO | ì | 78 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| the terms and cor | nditions on the re | everse side h | ereof whic | ch include | , | REMIT | PA | YMENT TO: | OUR EQUIPMEN WITHOUT BREA | KDOWN? | AGI | REE DECIDED | DIS- AGRE | PAGE TO | ral. | 74% | 33 |
| but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO | | | | | | WE UNDERSTOO MET YOUR NEED SVALET SEDVICES INC. OUR SERVICEW | | | DS? | | | | | | | | |
| START OF WORK OR D | | | PRIOR TO | • | | | | OX 466 | WE OPERATED AND PERFORMS CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORIL | THE EQUIPMEN ED JOB | | | | TAX 5.3 | | 254 | 15 |
| DATE SIGNED | | TIME SIGNED | | 15 4 A.M. | - | | | ', KS 67560 | ARE YOU SATIS | | SERVICE | NO | 1 | 1 | | | ' |
| 1-26- | רס | <u>03</u> | | □ P.M. | _ | | | 98-2300 | | STOMER DID N | | TO RESPOND | | | TOTAL 7 | | 68 |
| CMIET ODERATAD | | CUST | OMER'ACC | | | | VICES | The customer hereby ackn | owledges receipt of | the materials a | nd servi | ces listed on th | is ticke | 3 | | | , |
| SWIFT OPERATOR | ve Wason | · · | | AP | PROVA | L' | 3- ₂ | • | | | | | | | | Thank? | You! |

- JOB LOG

SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATE 1-16-07 PAGE NO.

| CARTEN | SCHMOD | WELL NO. | 1 | - | LEASE BO | RMEZST | SZ CSMYT PORT COLUZ TICKET NO. | |
|--------------|--------------|---------------|-----------------------|----------|--|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| CHART NO. | TIME | RATE (BPM) | VOLUME (BBL) (GAL) | PUM T | IPS C | PRESSUR TUBING | E (PSI) | DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS |
| | 0890 | 121,117 | 1000/(0/10/ | | | 100,110 | · | ON LOCATEON |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | 23/8×41/2 R8P = 3763' |
| | | | i. | | ŧ | | | PORTCOLURE 2296 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | 0842 | | 70 | <u>.</u> | / | <u> </u> | 1000 | CORCUMTE WELL CLOSS - TEST RRP - HELD |
| | ७१२० | | 11 | √ | ļ., | | | SPOT 1 SK SAND - PULLUP FOUR PORT COLLER |
| | | | <u> </u> | | ' | | | |
| | 1100 | | | | V. | | 1000 | PSC TEST |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | 1105 | _3 | 2 | ✓ | <u> </u> | <u> 550</u> | <u> </u> | OPEN PORT COLUR - ZILT ROTE |
| - | | | | | | ر کین | <u> </u> | |
| | 1115 | 4 | 152 | √ | | 500 % | <u> </u> | MR COMWT - 275 305 545 14 " PROCECE |
| | 12.00 | 6.4 | 8 | J. | | 2 | | NOT DO A CO. |
| | 1200 | 3 | - 8 | <i>V</i> | - | 650 | | DISPLACE COMMT |
| | ルンス | | | 1 | | 1000 | | CLOSE PORT COLLUR - PSETEST - HELD |
| | 1212 | | | | | 1000 | | CLUSE FORT COLORE - FSE TEST - HEUS |
| | | | | | | | | coloured 20 ses cont to Pot |
| | | | | | | | | 350 0 10 101 |
| | 1230 | 31/2 | 25 | | / | | 500 | RUN YUTS - CORCUSTE CUCAN |
| | | | | | | | ; | |
| | | , | | | | | | WASHUPTRICK |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | <u>13</u> 1≤ | 3 | 40 | | 1 | | 750 | RUJ NBONG - WASH SAID OFF RBA - LEWEST |
| | | | | | | | | PULL 1 ST (PULL REP MONDAY 1-29-07) |
| | | | | | | | | and the second s |
| | 1430 | | | | | | | JUS CONVIETE |
| | | | | | | | | |
| - | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | : | <u>;</u> | | THANK YOU |
| • | | | | | | | | WAWE, DUSTY, SOAV |
| | | | | | | | · | |
| | | | | | | | | RECEIVED |
| | · | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | FEB 0 5 2007 |
| | · · | · · · · · | | , | | | | |
| | 1 | | <u> </u> | ` | <u>i</u> | | | KCC WICHITA |

CARMEN SCHMITT INC. P.O. BOX 47 GREAT BEND KS 67530

New Wealth Comes From the Land 620-793-5100

2-2-07

KCC
FEB 0 2 2007
CONFIDENTIAL

Conservation Division Kansas Corporation Commission 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

Re: ACO-1 Confidentiality, Burmeister #1, 13-17S-30W, API 15-101-21990-0000

To Whom It May Concern:

Josep & Porter

Please hold all logs and side 2 of the enclosed ACO-1 confidential for 12 months.

Sincerely,

Jacob Porter